ADCA
         VALSTEAM ADCA		               	     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
       	 											                                        IS RP45.05 E 00.20
The ADCA RP45 series pressure reducing valves are single seated,
bellows sealed controllers that operate without auxiliary energy.
Designed for use with steam, compressed air, and other gases
compatible with the construction.
They are particularly suitable for reducing steam pressure in all energy

HOW TO SIZE (USING Kvs)
Please consult formulas on IS PV10.00 E or consult manufacturer.
HOW TO ORDER
RP45S 1/2” valve complete with spring Nº 60, A21 actuator, condensate vessel and copper sensing pipe.
INSTALLATION
Horizontal installation with the actuator vertically, pointing downwards.
Installation with the actuator pointing upwards is possible only when the medium temperature is below 90 ºC.
The sensing pipe, if not fitted on the valve body, must be installed downstream of the valve at a minimum of 1 meter
away or 15 pipe diameters.
In steam applications, a “Y” strainer, humidity separator and steam trap should be installed upstream of the valve.
DIMENSIONS – VALVE (mm)
DIMENSION
SIZE
1/2” 3/4” 1”
A 100 100 100
B 366 366 371
C 37,5 37,5 37,5
WEIGHT (kg) 1,2 11,5 12,1
DIMENSIONS – ACTUATOR (mm)
DIMENSION
ACTUATOR
A1
A1i
A11
A11i
A12
A12i
A2
A2i
A21
A21i
A3
A3i
A4
A4i
D 172 172 172 220 220 282 340
E 67 67 67 74 74 71 81
WEIGTH (kg) 4,3 4,3 4,3 7,3 7,3 11,3 16,3
ADCA
         VALSTEAM ADCA		               	     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
       	 											                                        IS RP45.05 E 00.20
MATERIALS – VALVE
POS.
Nº DESIGNATION MATERIAL
1
Valve body (RP45S) A216 WCB / 1.0619
Valve body (RP45i) A351 CF8M / 1.4408
2 Seat AISI 316 / 4.4401
3 Stem AISI 304 / 1.4301
4 * Valve plug AISI 420 / 1.4021
6 Ball AISI 440C / 1.4125
7 Stem guide AISI 304 / 1.4301
8 Pin AISI 301 / 1.4310
9 Compensating spring AISI 302 / 1.4300
10 * Bellows AISI 316Ti / 1.4571
11 Guide tube CuZn39Pb3
12 Bellows gasket Stainless steel / Graphite
13 Body gasket Stainless steel / Graphite
14 O-ring EPDM
15 Piston body A216 WCB / 1.0619
16 Studs 34CrNiMo6 / 1.6582
17 Nuts Zinc plated steel
18 Regulating spring Spring steel
19 Threaded tube CuZn39Pb3
20 Spring adjusting nut C45E / 1.1191
21 Ball bearing Zinc plated steel
22 Spacer S355J2G3 / 1.0570
23 Pressure star S235JR / 1.0038
24 Lock nut C45E / 1.1191
25 Pressure tube C45E / 1.1191
26 Pin AISI 303 / 1.4305
* Available spare parts.
1